Primrose Hill Primar_y School Weekly Newsletter
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Meet the Teacher videos and

curriculum information
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Protect yourself and
others from getting sick

COVID secure measures 0,
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Start/End of day and visiting

arrangements
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During the school day:
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Reporting COVID Cases:
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Parent Consul t ¢ AnnaFreud
Mon. 1st Novembe Notora Cenretr Shout
Wed. 20th April
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All texts are answered by trained volunte

Primrose Hill Primary School

Term Dates 2021 - 2022
Autumn Term 2021

Monday éth September to Friday 22 October 2021 (35 days)

Half-term; Monday 25 October to Fridsy 29 October 2021
Monday |st November - Friday |7 December 2021 (35 days)
Christmas break: Mon 20 December 2021 to Monday 03 January 2022
Spring Term 2022

Woednesday 05 January to Friday |1 February 2022 (28 days)
(New Year's Day - Saturdsy 0/ january 2022 (Mond3y 03 substitute day)

Half-term: Monday 14 February to Friday 18 February 2022
Monday 2| February to Friday 01 April 2022 (30 days)

Easter/Spring holiday: Monday 4 April to Manday 18 April 2022,
(Incluging Good Friday. 15 April. and Easter Monday. 18 April)

Summer Term 2022

‘Wednesday 20 April to Friday 27 May 2022 (27 days)
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 2 May 2022

Half-term: Monday 30 May to Friday 3 June 2022
(inclucing Spring Sank Holiday 2 june. Jubilee Bank Holidzy 3 June)

Monday éth June to Friday 22 July 2022 (35 days)

INSET DAYS

Wednesday 1%, Thursdsy Ind & Friday 3rd September 2021
Tuesday 4% January 2022
Tuesday 19% April 2022

CAMDEN Y&l

Special Parents Forum

AUTISM Coffcec Morning
When Wednesday 15th Sept @ 10.30-12pm

Wednesday 10th Nov @ 10.30-12pm
Where Z0OM (Register for a link)

Meet us on Zoom and join in the chat with other parents about the challenges
and joys of living in Camden with a child or young person with autism.
What are your experiences? Do you have any top tips?

Would you like advice from other parents? What do you want to talk about?
Come along to share your experiences or simply listen to the conversation.

15" September - we will be joined by Rachael Bond who helps facilitate the Autism
Partnership Board in Camden and Sandra Soteriou who works with parent/carers
to provide feedback to the board.

If you are new and haven't joined one of our chats before — why not make this
your first time? We are a really friendly bunch and we'd love for you to join us!

To book a place please email maria. s(hulthds OrE. uk. call or text 07826 671 523

betps://wwrw facebook

Kids
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At Primrose Hil

- Breakfast Club from 7:45am
- Play Centre il 6pm

Our Activities

Hall games-Bench all Balna bucket,
Beach er, Dodge Ball, Coral

Readng

1CT-Games, Music & Creative At
Cooking- Heathy Eating
R p—n
‘Compettions- Sport, A, itness
Chiren's Forum- Expressing views
and dess.

Plus somuch more....




* Star Learnere! * * Bats — Yusuf & Sophia A *

" Tadpoles - v * Squirrels — Josh & Teresa
Froglets - /e Y Hedgehogs - Clara & Torri

* Ladybirds - i * X Foxes - Leonel & Agsa *

Y Dragonflies — Katie & Lucas W *Blackbirds _ Alannah, Charles and Richic¥R

Butterflies — Katie & Pierre Woodpeckers — Samy and Sinead
* Grasshoppers — Zayaan & Adam* *

B Dectles-Maisie &Felx Y n Kestrels - Berta & Elliot K

Herons — Leo & Rhemi

L | We acted out -2
‘i the life cycle of § 4 ‘

our class ™

insects.

the parts of the
insects and
labelled them.

Butterfly Life Cycle

We learned about
the life cycle of
5. | butterflies and
dragonflies.




